10-30-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United 5665 Patent and Trademark Office

RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

2md 001 26 AM 10: 56

INADEMA	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents of the new address(as) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Compagnie Plastic Omnium	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: J.H. Fenner & Co. Limited
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: HU15 1PQ
Corporation- State:	City: Brough
✓ Other Corporation - Republic of France	State: Humberside
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: England Zip:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) October 4, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	✓ Other private limited co. Citizenship Non US If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing FIBREX, dated 1/28/97.	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes .
FIBREX, dated 1/28/97. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes .
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Staler	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes In Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
FIBREX, dated 1/28/97. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes In the property of application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
FIBREX, dated 1/28/97. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Staler	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Staler Internal Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\$\\$\\$\\$\\$40.00\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Staler Internal Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{\$\$\$40.00}{\$}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed 8. Payment Information:
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Staler Internal Address: Street Address: 1000 Jackson St.	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes In Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{\$\\$40.00}{}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Included in Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Staler Internal Address: Street Address: 1000 Jackson St. City: Toledo, Ohio 43659 State: Ohio Zip: 43604-5573 Phone Number: (419) 321-1327	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes In Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Staler Internal Address: Street Address: 1000 Jackson St. City: Toledo, Ohio 43659 State: Ohio Zip: 43604-5573 Phone Number: (419) 321-1327 Fax Number: (419) 241-6894	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Staler Internal Address: Street Address: 1000 Jackson St. City: Toledo, Ohio 43659 State: Ohio Zip: 43604-5573 Phone Number: (419) 321-1327 Fax Number: (419) 241-6894 Email Address: jstaler@slk-law.com	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Staler Internal Address: Street Address: 1000 Jackson St. City: Toledo, Ohio 43659 State: Ohio Zip: 43604-5573 Phone Number: (419) 321-1327 Fax Number: (419) 241-6894 Email Address: jstaler@slk-law.com 9. Signature:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Staler Internal Address: Street Address: 1000 Jackson St. City: Toledo, Ohio 43659 State: Ohio Zip: 43604-5573 Phone Number: (419) 321-1327 Fax Number: (419) 241-6894 Email Address: jstaler@slk-law.com	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0448**

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Compagnie Plastic Omnium, a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of France, whose business address is 1 rue du Parc, 92593 Levallois Cedex (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used, and is the owner of, the trademarks listed on Appendix A hereto (the "Marks") and the related goodwill therefor; and

WHEREAS, the Marks are the subject of registrations and registration applications in the United States as set forth on Appendix A (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, J.H. Fenner & Co. Limited, Inc., a private limited company organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales, whose business address is Brough, HU15 1PQ, Humberside (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and Registrations and related goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee its right, title and interest in and to said Marks and Registrations listed on the attached Appendix A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which same is used, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which the aforesaid Marks and Registrations listed on the attached Appendix A are valid and any renewals of the terms thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this Assignment of Trademarks and Registrations effective as of the 4 day of October, 2006.

	By: Samue Samue Vice President - cf
	Ils: Jener Baculin Vici 11th dul - Co
efore me personally appeared	acknowledged before me this day of October, 2006,, the person acknowledged that he signed it as his free act on behalf of
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	[SEAL]
LK_TOL: #1132239v1	

SLK_TOL: #1132239v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0449

SHUMAKER, LOOP & KENDRICK, LLP

NORTH COURTHOUSE SQUARE 1000 JACKSON TOLEDO, OHIO 43624-1573 TELEPHONE (419) 241-9000 FAX (419) 241-6894

JOHN J. STALER (419) 321-1327 jstaler@slk-law.com OTHER OFFICE LOCATIONS: CHARLOTTE COLUMBUS TAMPA

October 24, 2006

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Re:

J.H. Fenner & Co. Limited

Our File No. 110139

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed a Recordation Form for Trademarks filed on behalf of the above mentioned taxpayer. In addition, we have enclosed a check in the amount of \$40 to process this Form. If you have any questions or concerns regarding the Recordation Form, please call me at 419-321-1327.

Very truly yours,

Yohn J. Staler

JJS/acc Enclosures

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 10/26/2006